1 /4
TECHNICAL LITERATURE
Figure 1: GV-S60C8/5 and GV-S60C8/5-E (yellow label)
DESCRIPTION
The GV-S60 latching solenoid valve controls gas fireplaces with
two burner applications. It is used in conjunction with the GV60
combination gas control. The GV-S60 allows the main burner to be
switched off while the decorative burner remains on. Depending
on the configuration, the decorative burner can be made to either
modulate or to maintain a constant gas flow. For the decorative
burner to maintain a constant gas flow, a special GV60 combina-
tion gas control with ⅛" NPT side outlet (located next to the min.
rate orifice) must be used. A latching solenoid with reverse polarity
and reverse operation is available as an option (having the suffix
letter “E” in the model designation and a yellow label).
*The capacity is based on natural gas having a heating value of 1,000 BTU per cu. ft., and a specific density ratio of 0.64 .
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GAS FLOW OPERATION
GV60
Motor Position
(main burner)
Icon shown
on handset
display
Latching Solenoid Valve
(standard version)
Latching Solenoid Valve
(reverse polarity, “E”)
Modulating Non-modulating
Second Burner
(⅜″ outlet)
Second Burner
(⅜″ outlet), “E”
Second Burner
(⅛″ outlet)
Second Burner
(⅛″ outlet), “E”
OFF
CLOSED OPEN
OFF OFF OFF OFF
OPEN CLOSED
LOW
CLOSED OPEN OFF LOW OFF HIGH
OPEN CLOSED LOW OFF HIGH OFF
HIGH
CLOSED OPEN  OFF HIGH OFF HIGH
OPEN CLOSED HIGH OFF HIGH OFF
GV-S60 – Latching Solenoid Valve
Both burners must have flame supervision from the same pilot
source (a single ignition source for both burners). The pilot